
  

Court File No. CV-24-00730869-00CL 

ONTARIO 
 

 
B E T W E E N : 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
COMMERCIAL LIST 

 

 
TWO SHORES CAPITAL CORP. 

 

 
- and - 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Applicant

 

  
PRODUCTIVITY MEDIA INC., PRODUCTIVITY MEDIA INCOME FUND I LP, and 

PRODUCTIVITY MEDIA LENDING CORP. I 

Respondents 
 

 
AND IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER section 243(1) of 

the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, as amended, and 
section 101 of the Courts of Justice Act, R.S.O. 1990, c C.43, as amended 

 
SERVICE LIST 

(as of November 18, 2025) 



  

 

TO: DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre - West Tower 
333 Bay Street, Suite 5100 
Toronto, ON M5H 2R2  

 
Edmond Lamek (LSO: 33338U) 
edmond.lamek@ca.dlapiper.com 
Tel: 416 365 3444 

 
Jordan Deering (LSO: 86337A) 
jordan.deering@ca.dlapiper.com 
Tel: 403 698 8724 
Fax: 416 365 7886 

 
Lawyers for the Respondents and Litigation 
Lawyers for the Receiver 
 

AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay St. Suite 1300 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 
Bobby Kofman bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 
Tel: 416 932 6228 
 
Murtaza Tallat mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 
Tel: 416 932 6031 

 
Court-appointed Receiver 

 

  

mailto:edmond.lamek@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:jordan.deering@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:bkofman@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:mtallat@ksvadvisory.com


  

AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200 
P.O. Box 50 
Toronto ON M5X 1B8 

 
Tracy C. Sandler (LSO: 32443N) 
tsandler@osler.com 
Tel: 416 862 6666 

 
Tiffany Sun (LSO: 84440N) 
tsun@osler.com 
Tel: 416 862 4932 

 
Insolvency Lawyers for the Court-appointed Receiver,  
KSV Restructuring Inc. 
 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

 
General Email Inbox 
agc.pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Insolvency Unit, Legal Services Branch  
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8 
 
General E-Mail Inbox 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West Toronto, 
ON M5J 2X6 

 
General E-Mail Inbox 

agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

mailto:tsandler@osler.com
mailto:tsun@osler.com
mailto:agc.pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca


  

 

AND TO: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT LLP 
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000 
P.O. Box 53 
Toronto ON M5K 1E7 

 
Evan Cobb (LSO: 55787N) 
evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 
Tel: 416 216 1929 

 
Lawyers for Access Family Office Corp. 
 

AND TO: KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
P.O. Box 52 
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3 

 
Demetrios Yiokaris (LSO: 45852L) 
dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca 
Tel: 416 595 2130 

Anthony Guindon (LSO: 53995T) 
aguindon@kmlaw.ca 
Tel: 416 595 2087 

Lawyers for the Consortium of Union Sponsored Trust Unitholders 
 

AND TO: KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
P.O. Box 52 
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3 

 
Andrew J. Hatnay (LSO: 31885W) 
ahatnay@kmlaw.ca  
Tel: 416 595 2083 

 
Abir Shamim (LSO: 88251V) 
ashamim@kmlaw.ca  
Tel: 416 595 2039 

Lawyers for the Ellement Funds 
 

mailto:evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com
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mailto:ahatnay@kmlaw.ca
mailto:ashamim@kmlaw.ca


  

 

AND TO: LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
Richmond-Adelaide Centre 
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 

R. Graham Phoenix (LSO: 52650N) 
gphoenix@LN.Law 
Tel: 416 748 4776 

Lawyers for Westfield Partners Ltd., Trustee of an Ad Hoc Committee of Productivity 
Media Inc. Investors 
 

AND TO: ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 
20 Queen Street West, 20th Floor 
Toronto ON, M5H 3S8 

General Counsel’s Department Inbox 
GeneralCounsel@osc.gov.on.ca 
 

AND TO: WRIGHT HENRY LLP 
200 Wellington Street West, Suite 602 
Toronto ON M5V 3C7 

 
Michael D. Wright (LSO: 32522T) 
mwright@wrighthenry.ca 
Tel: 416 306 8270 

 
Danielle Stampley (LSO: 69487C) 
dstampley@wrighthenry.ca 
Tel: 416 306 8272 

 
Lawyers for United Food and Commercial Workers National Defence Fund 
 

AND TO: FINANCIAL SERVICES REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF ONTARIO 
25 Sheppard Avenue West, Suite 100 Toronto, 
ON M2N 6S6 

 
Elissa Sinha (LSO: 48064S) 
elissa.sinha@fsrao.ca  
Tel: 416 624 9242 

Jordan Solway (LSO: 34896W) 

Jordan.Solway@fsrao.ca 
 

mailto:gphoenix@LN.Law
mailto:GeneralCounsel@osc.gov.on.ca
mailto:mwright@wrighthenry.ca
mailto:dstampley@wrighthenry.ca
mailto:elissa.sinha@fsrao.ca
mailto:Jordan.Solway@fsrao.ca


  

 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP  
3400 One First Canadian Place, 
P.O. Box 130,  
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
Alex Payne 
Tel. 416 777 5515 
paynea@bennetjones.com 
 
Marshall Torgov  
torgovm@bennettjones.com  
Tel. 416 777 7807  
 

AND TO: 
 
 
 

WIND SUN SKY ENTERTAINMENT INC. 
 
Michael, Evrensel & Pawar LLP 
Royal Centre, P.O. Box 11125 
Suite 1750 – 1055 W. Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC, V6E 3P3 
 
Arther Evrensel 
aevrensel@meplaw.ca  
(604) 891.1157 
 
Kristine Freeman 
kfreeman@meplaw.ca 
 
 

AND TO: COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA in its capacity 
as trustee for QWEST PRODUCTIVITY MEDIA INCOME TRUST 
650, Boul de Maisonneuve West, 7th fl,  
Montreal, QC H3A 3T2 
 
Noah Bonis Charancle 
Noah.BonisCharancle@computershare.com 
Tel. 514.982.7591 

AND TO: DAVID WALLIN 
Tel. 604.506.4211 
wallin.dave1@gmail.com 



  

EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
(as of November 18, 2025) 

edmond.lamek@ca.dlapiper.com; jordan.deering@ca.dlapiper.com; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; 
mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; tsandler@osler.com; tsun@osler.com; agc.pgc.toronto-tax- 
fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca; 
evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com; dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca; aguindon@kmlaw.ca; 
ahatnay@kmlaw.ca; ashamim@kmlaw.ca; gphoenix@LN.Law; GeneralCounsel@osc.gov.on.ca; 
mwright@wrighthenry.ca; dstampley@wrighthenry.ca; elissa.sinha@fsrao.ca; 
Jordan.Solway@fsrao.ca; paynea@bennettjones.com; torgovm@bennettjones.com; 
Noah.BonisCharancle@computershare.com; aevrensel@meplaw.ca; kfreeman@meplaw.ca; 
wallin.dave1@gmail.com;  
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